Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	3211 1121 1211 1212 1213 1213 1221
10330	00794
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Simon G. Brown Jamie Macleod	Name: MSOMS, Ltd.
Kevin Noles	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Third Floor, Vintners Place, 68 Upper
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2006	Thames Street
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: London
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Forland FOW ORLLING Time
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: England, EC4V 3BJ, U.K. Zip:
✓ Other_Notice of Non-Recordation of Documents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/442,858	B. Patent No.(s)
11772,000	
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patent Administrator-katten Muchin Rosenman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.	Enclosed
East Lobby, Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20007-5201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 902-5200	
Fax Number: (312) 902-1061	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1214
Email Address: johnp@kattenlaw.com	Authorized User Name Katten Muchin Rosenman
9. Signature: John S. Panier	R-28-01
Signature	8-28-06 Date
	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0650

0	
μœ	
ب. الآن ا	
လထ	***
⊃છ્ર	#
24	う豊富
35.4	1
22	三
=-	

5-30-R Form PFO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) CAMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-05-2006 103251082 PATENTS ONLY	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attached do	cuments or the new address(es) palow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address	nes of receiving party(les)

SUNLT
se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name: MROMS, Ltd
Internal Address
Street Address: Third Floor, Vintners Pisce, 68 Upper
Thames Street
City: London
State:
On minut England
Country: England Zip: EC4V 3BJ
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
document is being filed together with a new application.
B. Patent No.(s)
rached? Yes / No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card
The second section of the control of
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· —
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date p. Deposit Account Number 50-1214
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1214 Authorized User Name Katter Muchin
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date p. Deposit Account Number 50-1214
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1214 Authorized User Name Katten Mechin

Documents to be recorded inicialing cover aftern should be fazed to (\$71) 273-0140, or major to: May Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Piractor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1480

06/05/2006 DBYRNE	00000022 501214	11442858
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	

REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Simon G. Brown, 45 Southborough Road, London, E9 7EF, United Kingdom; Jamie Macleod, 88 Ragged Staff Wharf, Queensway, Gibraltar; and Kevin Noles, Threepenny Piece, Bell Lane, Poulton, Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 5JF, United Kingdom, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MSOMS, Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom having its principle place of business at Third Floor, Vintners Place, 68 Upper Thames Street, London, EC4V 3BJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in an application for a patent attached herewith, and the application, entitled, "System for Matching Orders for Futures Contracts Which Facilitate Electronic Trading of Over the Counter Futures Contracts," and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to any U.S. and foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention. Assignors hereby grant Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF	F, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
24# day of	may	, 2006.
•		5=2.12
		Simon G. Brown
_	S WHEREOI	F, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0652

II	N WITNE	SS WHERE	EOF , I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
24m	day of _	MAY	, 2006.
	_	·	1
			Kevin Noles

06 I0:33 AM

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0653